

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22689/2009

M.D.,K.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay)

Date: 16/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner is present before the Court and he says that he is not aware about the status of the case because he has not received the office report.

On verification of the file, it is found that nobody was present for the petitioner on last occasion on 30.7.2010 when the Court has passed an order to issue fresh dasti notice on unserved respondent.

Accordingly dasti was issued on 20.8.2010 and thereby petitioner has to file outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents.

In view of such fact, the office report simply states that petitioner has not filed outcome of dasti service.

-2-

Item No.54

It is surprising to note that when the learned Advocate has to take some steps on their own, instead of disclosing the status of what steps they have taken, they are waiting for the

office report which simply confirms that what is not done till date.

Now, the learned Advocate for the petitioner wants some time to file outcome of dasti service.

As last chance, he may do on or before 21.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj